FORM PTO-1595	REC 12-	-01-2004	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011				<i>D</i> ~
(exp.4/94)	}			P
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Paul 102	<u> 2892</u> 807	ached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)	
Bp Exploration Operating Company Limited			Name: BP Products North America, Inc.	
Additional names(s) of conveying	part (ie) attached? Yes	No X 26/04	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	OV 2 6 2004 (S)			
Assignment Merger			Street Address: 4101 Winfield Road	
Security Agreement	X Change of I	Name	City: Warrenville Star	te: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60555</u>
Other			Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: Novembe	<u>r 1, 2004</u>			
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):			
- If this document is being i	iled together with a new ap	plication, the ex	ecution date of the applicat	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.	(8).		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/251,006	(0).		D. 1 alont 110.(5)	
10/231,000				
	Additional nu	mbers attached:	Yes No X	
Name and address of party concerning document short			б. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved: _1
Name: Michael B. Martin		-	7. Tatal for (27 CER 2 4)	\$40.00
Patent and Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Nalco Company			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1) <u>\$40.00</u>
			Enclosed	
			X Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
Street Address: 1601 W. Diehl Road			8. Deposit account number: 14-0105	
			(A44- b d - 1/2-4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: <u>Naperville</u> State: <u>1</u>			(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8021 40.00 DA	05 10251006 DO	NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowl	edge and belief, the foregoi	ing information	is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
original document. Michael B. Martin Reg.	No. 37,521 Wu.	LOB1	marti	11/23/04
Name of Person Sign	ning	Signatur	-	Date
L	total number of pages in	cluding cover she	et, attachments, and document	t:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR PATENTS UNDER THE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION IN UNITED KINGDOM

We, BP EXPLORATION OPERATING COMPANY LIMITED, in consideration of one dollar and other valuable considerations, hereby assign unto BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC., all our rights under the Patent Laws of the above country or countries in respect of the invention described in United States Patent application Serial No. 10/251,006 filed on September 20, 2002 for an invention entitled: COMPOSITION FOR RECOVERING HYDROCARBON FLUIDS FROM A SUBTERRANEAN RESERVOIR and all our rights under the International Convention in said country or countries in respect of said invention and application, and authorize the said assignee to apply for patent therein claiming priority from the aforesaid filing date of the said United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Dated this	day of
	BP EXPLORATION OPERATING COMPANY LIMITED
(Seal)	
	Susan J Day Name: Power of Attorney Head Formalities Officer Title: (Please print full name and title)
Dated this 1st	day of November 2004 BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC.
(Seal)	Name: Frank J. Sroka Title: Chief Patent Counsel - US (Please print full name and title)

/1

PATENT REEL: 016021 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 11/26/2004